17-98-32/1-PT D 438-5437 22 MARCH 2006

138 17



International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-98-32/1-PT

Date:

22 March 2006

Original: ENGLISH

## BEFORE A JUDGE OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

**Before:** 

Judge Iain Bonomy, Pre-trial Judge

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

22 March 2006

**PROSECUTOR** 

v.

MILAN LUKIĆ and SREDOJE LUKIĆ

ORDER SCHEDULING A FURTHER APPEARANCE FOR MILAN LUKIĆ

The Office of the Prosecutor Mark Harmon Frédéric Ossogo Fergal Gaynor

<u>Counsel for Milan Lukić</u> Michael Karnavas

437

I, IAIN BONOMY, a Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of

Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991,

NOTING Milan Lukić's initial appearance, on 24 February 2006, at which he

pleaded "not guilty" to all counts against him in the Amended Indictment,

**CONSIDERING** the "Decision Granting Prosecution's Motion to Amend Indictment

with Regard to Milan Lukić," filed on 22 March 2006, which makes the Second

Amended Indictment the operative indictment against Milan Lukić, and which states

that "a further appearance before Judge Bonomy, at which Milan Lukić will be asked

to plead to the counts against him in the Second Amended Indictment, will be

scheduled in due course by Judge Bonomy,"1

**PURSUANT TO** Rules 50(B) and 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

ORDER that a further appearance, at which Milan Lukić will be asked to plead to the

counts against him in the Second Amended Indictment, shall be held at 9:00 A.M. on

Friday, 31 March 2006.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Iain Bonomy

Pre-trial Judge

Dated this twenty-second day of March 2006.

At The Hague,

The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Decision Granting Prosecution's Motion to Amend Indictment with Regard to Milan Lukić, 22 March 2006, p. 2.